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Our Mission

For prosecuting attorneys statewide, we —
o Assist
 Train
 Prepare manuals
 Research
» LLiaise across government



Staff of 19

* 14 attorneys

IPAC STAFF DIRECTORY

Chris Navlor
Executive Director
Legizlation: Jury Selection; General Legal Questions

Jim Oliver

Depwuty Director — Criminal Law

Trial and Strategy: Rules of Evidence: Search and
Seizure; Discovery: Habitual: LWOP: Death Penalty:
Confes=zions; Firearms: General Questions

Alvson Reed
Director of Research
General Legal Questions: Deep Research

Chris Daniels

Semor Traffic Safetv Resowree Pros.
Traffic & Alcohol Quesdons: CDL-Truck:
Sovereign Citizens: Pay & Pen=ions: Causation

Amyv Blackett
DWV/SA Resource Prosecutor

Domestic Viclence:; Sexual Aszanlt; Humean Trafficking:

Child Abu=e; Victim Advocacy: Sex Offender Registry

Karla Mantia
Title IV-I) Policy Liaison
Child Support Program and Practice-Related Matters

David Morris
Title IV-D Staff Attorney
Child Support Program and Practice-Related Matiers

Kasev Edwards

Title IV-D Paralegal

Child Support Conference and Tranmegs; General
Infor mation

Sharon Everling

Administrative Assistant

Benefits: Conference Remstrations;
Conference Invoices; Criminal Code Books

Gisella Morales Garibay
Administrative Assistant
Conference Registrations

Courtney Curtis
Assistant Executive IDMrector
Legizlation: Ethics; General Legal Questions

Andre Miksha

Depwut v Director — Admin & Civil Law
INPCMS: HTCU: APS; Technology; APRA/FOIA
Reguests: Ethics: Perzonnel and Office Management

Robin Bischof

Chaef of Staff

Conference Questions: INPCMS: Technology
Guestions; Statewide Data and Statustcs

Erica Dobbs

Traffic Safetyv Resowree Prosecutor
Traffic & Alcohol Questons: CDL-Truck:
Sovereign Citizens: Causaton

Dave Thormburg

Drug Resource Prosecutor

Drugs: Forfeiture: Fourth Amendment: EBDM:
Daversion & Deferral: Search & Seizure; Informants

Tracwy Fitz
Juvenile Resowurce Prosecutor
Juvenile Procedure

Whitnev Peterson
Legislative Liaison
Pending and Potential Legislation

Whitnev Riggs

Public Information Officer

Media Inguiries;: Webpage: Pubbhc Ouireach: Pubhc
Relations

Shannon Meadows
Adminmistrative Assistant
Scholarships: Reambursements; Conference Reg.



o 2023
Budget Bill

16670

47525

60241

33410

75510

IPAC Operations
(General Fund)

IPAC Title IV-D Operations
(IV-D Reimbursement)

DOT / NHTSA Fund
(NHTSA grant via ICJI)

Substance Abuse Prosecution
(Special Revenue Fund)

High-Tech Crimes Unit Program
(General Fund)

1,084,755

(gen.) 1,952,000
(ded.) 602,932

278,492

161,815

3,000,000
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Millions
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Budget Bill
Allowances

IV-D Cost Recovery Distribution Analysis

2,020,204

2,020,204

2,020,204

33,620

FY2021

Accounting Fee B Supreme Court

2,289,031

2,289,031

2,289,031

33,620

FY2022

m IPAC (47525)

34,231

2,302,727

2,302,727

2,302,727

FY2023

B General Fund

34,231 —I

2,011,420

2,011,420

2,011,420

FY2024
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High-Tech Crimes Unit Program

Devices by Quarter

2022 Q1 2022 Q2 2022 Q3

2022 Q4 2023 Q1 2023 Q2 2023 Q3

B Cell Phone

B Video System

B Cloud Processing

B Computer

B External Storage
Device
B Other Mobile

B Cloud Extraction

B Vehicle

2023 Q4



High-Tech Crimes Unit Program

1400
Device Totals by Quarter and Unit
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High-Tech Crimes Unit Program

m Software, Forensic Analysis ® Payroll (Salary/Wages)
m Inter-Agency Reimbursement Exp ® Training

m Travel Expenses m Office Supplies

® Telephone/Mobile m Advertising

® Business Meals m Utilities

m Inter-Agency Reimbursement Inc = Postage and Shipping

® Equipment (tech)

m Office Furniture/Equipment
m Research

® [nsurance

® Printing and Duplication

m Books and Periodicals

® Hardware, Forensic Analysis
m Transportation

® Internet Access/Hosting

® Accounting/Bookkeeping

® Dues



Change Packages



. e 2023 2025

16670

33410

75510

IPAC Operations
(General Fund)

Substance Abuse Pros.
(Special Revenue Fund)

High-Tech Crimes Unit Prgm.
(General Fund)

1,084,755

161,815

3,000,000

+ 625,924
+ 625,924
+ 51,984
+ 269,997
+ 33,240
+ 3,069

+ 11,080

+ 350,000
+ 150,000
+ 1,000,000



CP 1: Rightsizing 16670

+ 625,924

Points as Share of FY Expenses
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CP 2: HTCU Forensic Tools
+ 350,000 Forensic Analyeis Software

lllllll

® Monolith
llllll



CP 3: HTCU Retain Personnel
+ 150,000



CP 4: HTCU Add Personnel
+ 1,000,000



CP 5: General Salary Increase
+ 625,924

CP 6: Updated Benefits Premiums
+ 269,997



CP 7: I0T Increases
+ 33,240

TOP
; . WORK
Indiana Office of Technology PLACES
. 2024
Powering a State that Works

IndyStar.



CP 8: Lexis+ Al Upgrade
+ 3,069

@ Loxis+

Which legal task can Al accelerate for you today?
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